
 
 

 

2023-24 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR – SPRING TERM 2
SPRING TERM 1 - 2024 

Fri 9 Feb DEADLINE - Y9 Options - Online 
Application Closes 

Fri 9 Feb School closes to students 15:00 
SPRING TERM 2 - 2024 
Mon 19 Feb School opens to students 08:30 
w/b Mon 19 
Feb Respect Matters Focus Week 

Mon 19 Feb 
– Fri 1 Mar Y11 Mock Examinations 

Mon 19 – 
Thu 22 Feb Y8 Residential (Arete) F HALF 

Mon 19 Feb Y9 House Tag Rugby (Girls) 
Tue 20 Feb Y10 House Hockey (Boys) 
Wed 21 Feb Y7 House Hockey (Girls) 
Thu 22 Feb Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 22 Feb PTFA Bingo Event 19:00 
Thu 22 – Sun 
25 Feb Y8 Residential (Arete) X HALF 

Fri 23 Feb Y9 House Hockey (Boys) 

Fri 23 Feb DEADLINE – Sixth Form Options - Online 
Application Closes 

Mon 26 Feb Y8 House Hockey (Girls) 
Tue 27 Feb Y7 House Basketball 
Wed 28 Feb Y8 House Table Tennis 
Wed 28 Feb PRIDE Group 15:00 C13 
Thu 29 Feb Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Fri 1 Mar Y10 House Table Tennis 
Mon 4 Mar Y7 House Table Tennis 
Tue 5 Mar A Level Drama Practical Examination 
Tue 5 Mar House Table Cricket 
Tue 5 Mar Senior House Table Tennis 

Wed 6 Mar Y12 Y13 A Level Mathematics 
Bletchley Park Visit 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 2024 
Thu 7 Mar Y9 Guess My Job Event 
Thu 7 Mar Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 7 Mar Y8 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 

Fri 8 Mar Staff Training Day 
w/b 11 Mar Gratitude Week 
Mon 11 Mar Y10 House Netball 
Mon 11 Mar Y9 SLB Vaccinations 
Mon 11 Mar 
Tue 12 Mar 
Wed 13 Mar 
Thu 14 Mar 
Fri 15 Mar 

Kenilworth Has Got Talent 
Stratford Has Got Talent 
Warwick Has Got Talent 
Coventry Has Got Talent 
Fairfax Has Got Talent FINAL 

Tue 12 Mar Senior House Rugby 
Tue 12 Mar Student Council 13:25 B9 
Wed 13 Mar Y9 House Netball 

Wed 13 Mar Y12 A Level Accounting and 
Economics BCU Visit 

Wed 13 Mar Music Evening 18:00-20:00 
Thu 14 Mar Equalities Group 13:25 C7 

Thu 14 Mar Y13 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit (Mrs 
Dutton/Ms Gray) 

Fri 15 Mar Y8 House Hockey (Boys) 1 
Fri 15 Mar Comic Relief 2024 
Mon 18 Mar Y9 House Table Tennis 
Mon 18 Mar GCSE Drama Practical Examination 

Tue 19 Mar House Swimming Gala (Wyndley) 
09:00-10:45 

Wed 20 Mar Y7 House Football (Girls) 

Wed 20 Mar Y12 Y13 A Level Art - Jewellery BCU 
Visit 

Wed 20 Mar GCSE Dance Choreographies 
Wed 20 Mar Dance Evening 18:00-20:00 
Wed 20 Mar International Day of Happiness 
Thu 21 Mar Equalities Group 13:25 C7 
Thu 21 Mar Y11 Mock Results Day 

Thu 21 Mar Assessment Reports Issued - Spring 
Term 2 

Wed 20 Mar Y8 House Hockey (Boys) 2 

Fri 22 Mar Y7 France Day Trip Visit (Mrs 
Jamieson/Mr Walters) 

Fri 22 Mar School closes to students 15:00 

 


